® Instruction Manual
@Manuel de montage L = i A T e——"7

I olracig,

He ReT8 KIT @@ | Vol.1 115799 |




Thank you

Thank you for selecting this HB Racing product! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts for
durability and performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough
in its explanations. HB Racing wants you to enjoy driving your new HB Racing product. If you come across any
problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can
also contact us on the internet at www.hbracing.com

- This is a high performance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor-
mance will suffer. HB Racing has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caution or attention symbols will warn you about steps that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understand the instructions carefully before proceeding.

Caution

Attention Failure to follow these instructions can
cause injury to yourself or others.
You might also cause property damage or
damage to your Kit.

Failure to follow these instructions can
damage your kit, and cause serious

bodily injury or death.

Caution

Before Running
While Operating

Before Operating

After Running

Heat, Fire, and Fuel Safety

If you make changes or adjustments not shown in the instruction manual, your vehicle may be damaged.
To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage to property, please be responsible when operating all remote controlled
models. Extra attention is called for when operatmg any glow fuel powered model. These models can exceed speeds of 30 m.p.h.
and use highly poisonous and flammable fuels.

- Please read manual (with parent, guardian or a responsible adult if necessary).

- Please do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property damage.
- Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
- Please do not run in small or confined areas.

- Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.

- Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
- Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.

- Please confirm the neutral throttle position.

- Shut off engine first, then turn off receiver switch and turn off transmitter last.
- After running, it is necessary to perform routine maintenance.
Failure to do this can result in increased wear and damage to the engine and chassis.

Mmmmaghwm fuel specifically designed for model car engines.
- Do not run near open flames running your model or while handling fuel.
- Always store fuel in a well ventl.l‘ated place, away from heating devices, open flames, direct sunlight, or batteries.
Keep gf'g'w fuel away from children.
- Glow is flammable and Glow fuel powered model engines emit poisonous vapors and gasses.
These vapors irritate eyes and can be highly dangerous to your health.
- Be aware that some parts will be hot after operation. Do not touch the exhaust or the engine until they have cooled.

. HBRacing MREHENEFWEREEELT, BCHYH LS TEVET. ANBEBEEOHEEERL, /N LALGETH HE

s - ZOEE
Lj: L’ 6?5 L(“ BHEIWEENTVET., T, AHABENOEOATELEAL—AIBETELSLIZLDAFA L, RIRTEBRALTEYETOT, &

< Bifidr
THEL

WIEEWEETELWS YOV S47EA2— FEE LTV, &8, HB Racing THESEZRLAILESANT L, A
HEH > TWERERVWERITEYET,

WEOETFRALESACEVELLSEARICBHLEhE (XL, WR% SEBICE S T ARULHIAEE sk KEL,
B BEEGRICH—DOEEERDICRES I ABICEETROA T FH Y ANRETY., AT HryAEFThEVERC A—HMEGCRERALGYET.
HB Racing Tl, AVFF+VAREBRICAAF I —VYERBELTHYETOT. E5FTHAL LW

FEWRHIAE T BFRNDRE i’ﬁ?ﬁ@&ﬂiﬁklﬁﬂﬂ“%t&bk\ BROME S BE. BRI OVWTUTORES TEERTET>TVET.,
RBE L TBEO FTEANEBHH X

CORMIE Y RVET H L. BHHESE
BOOHENE, MEEORENMERERDRELET

CORTHESENYHVWETHE. BREDE
Bk EAGEE S RE T SalaEE N T

ThaRBETRLTVET, LTWEY,

|||@

ESEBENIC
ETLOEFE
ETEOSRER

ETHROEE
TP RO

AHBBICERIN TV IRBLNOEAAEISHBOBIRICOBNVET,
IYIURCH—ESIMEOBOBBERAL, by FAL— FgiSgsOkmnil HebiELET, FLUSERMOMCE STHELE BIhBREHBYET.
ETTHIRULC, 28 TROADRBERSEVERCERTET LV, RERRORDL TOERRIE BHHVRIE ETEBRLH L,

- BTARHEEESLS LTV, REFOLABHTHHARECH (LT,

- BETOETIRBIES FEEWV.

- BITRPIE G FHOVL BB CIETE BBV T FEEL.

» BROVBFRRMTOETEERNTIEEL.

- FEDRY, ;v FCEHHELDFTI YT LET,

- RIS SEBOWHOEREF v LET. THOERILEVE, BEIY O/ TERIHFERYERTT, FHOE ﬁ%:ub‘i‘}"((ﬁf
CBSERUCEER R EERLTOSARRAYIRWEVWARELES, J Fa—bHCEENEEE. T CItETERIELTEE

+ JET(C ARAPE OREREE LT REE L,

C IVOBEBRICAOY MUV Za—b3IL (B ([CHAHERELT T,

T IV EEIELTHSREE, BOBOBETA vy FEOFFICLT LV, BEEMEAS ETHRETHIENSEY ET.

- EFRERCA—DAYT A (M Bl £72T{ETW AVTTyAEGDENLRCH—FEROMEERGET. 5 TUSRELPT (EVET.
UikWEDEE

s R, TUYVRCH-RIO—MEEMH LT LTV, AV Y R EOMOMEIIRE SWE LEWL T iEEw,

- O SIMEABL O CAADFIE TCOEERETELEVWECLEWL. 2 ODRGBRTY.

- F0—PE B AP EH AR, DR FHOFOBINEUVRIEAICREL T 3V,

- JO—ERREENS S IEOBVRANS TR TVET, EoTHARERNAEROAGOREETY, $h BRASELELICHIRELTREN,
C ETBROIVI PRI T HAERGRICESTVEY. BEPARIFHORATH ST T IEEN,

PAGE 2




Da n ke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir HB Racing entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spali machen und verwendet nur hochwertige
Materialien fiir beste Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr
ausfiihrlich. HB Racing will, dass Sie Erfolg und Spafi mit Ihrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen

kommen solite, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alles in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kénnen uns auch gerne

unter www.hbracing.com kontaktieren.

- Dies ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und bendtigt regeiméBige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung bendétigten Teile sind bei HB Racing erhdltlich.

Die Warnsymbole weisen Sie auf gefahrliche Bauabschnitte hin.
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,

P : Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol- ]
Wamhinweise gen, kénnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schiden Achtuﬂg kénnen Sie oder andere verletzt werden.

Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden
davontragen. an anderen Dingen oder ifirem Auto entsteht.

) i Wenn Sie Anderungen oder Einstellungen an lhrem Fahrzeug vomehmen, die nicht in der Anleitung beschrieben sind, kann es beschadigt werden.
Warnhinweise um sachschaden und Verletzungen zu vermeiden, bitten wir Sie beim Fahren mit ferngesteuerten Modellen vorsichtig vorzuge-
hen. Besondere Vorsicht ist bei Modellen mit Verbrennungsmotor geboten. Diese Modelle kinnen deutlich schneller als 50km/h
werden und verwenden leicht entziindliche Kraftstoffe.

Vor dem Fahren - Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (mit einem Erwachsenen)

Wahrend dem Fahren - Fahren Sie bitte nicht auf Gffentlichen Stralen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und/oder Sachschaden fiihren.
- Fahren Sie bitte nicht in der Ndhe von Fufigdngern und Kindern.
+ Fahren Sie bitte nicht auf zu kleinen oder begrenzten Platzen.

Vor dem Fahren . Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
- Verwenden Sie immer frische Batterien im Sender und Empfénger um nicht die Kontrolle iiber das Auto zu verlieren.

+ Achten Sie darauf, dass niemand anderes mit dem selben Quarz féhrt.
- Uberpriifen Sie, dass die Servos auf Neutralposition stehen.

Nach dem Fahren - Schalten Sie den Motor aus, danach den Empfinger und als letztes den Sender. . . L
- Nach dem Fahren ist regelméafige Wartung notig. Dies nicht zu tun, kann den VerschleiRl erhihen oder den Motor beschédigen.

Feuer und Sicherheitshinweise zum Krafistoff
Verwenden Sie niemals Benin in einem Modellmotor. Verwenden Sie speziellen Kraftstoff fiir Modellmotoren.
Fahren Sie nicht in der Ndhe von Feuer und rauchen Sie nicht, wenn Sie thr Modell betreiben oder mit Kraftstoff hantieren.

- Bewahren Sie den Kraftstoff nur in gut beliifteten Rdumen auf. Weit entfernt von Heizk&rpem, Feuer, Sonnenlicht oder Batterien.
% Halten Sie den Kraftstoff von Kindern fern.
- Der Kraftstoff ist brennbar und giftig. Die Abgase von Modellmotoren sind sehr giftig. Diese Abgase kénnen blind machen und

Ihre Gesundheit schadigen.
Denken Sie daran, dass einige Teile sehr heil werden kénnen. Bertihren Sie nicht den Auspuff oder den Motor, bevor diese abgekiihit sind.

Me rc,' Merei d’avoir choisi e produit HB Racing! Ce kit a été congu pour étre amusant & conduire, et utilise des piéces de la plus haute qualité pour
la longévité et les performances. Le manuel d'utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été congu pour vous foumir des explications faciles
a suivre mais complétes. HB Racing espére que vous aurez plaisir a piloter votre notiveau kit radio-commandé. Si vous rencontrez des
problémes ou sivous avez besoin d'aide pour une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi
nous contacter par Internet sur www.hbracing.com.
- Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de lui-méme.
Si vous n’effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les performances en souffriront. HB Racing a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre aftention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation.

En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez

En ne suivant pas ces instructions
vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d'autres

vous pourriez endommager votre kit, et

Aftfention personnes. Vous pourriez également provoquer

provoquer de sérietix dégats corporels [
des dégats matériels ou endommager votre kit.

ou méme mortels.

Pour éviter toute blessure corporelle et/ou dommage aux biens, veuillez agir d'une fagcon responsable lorsque vous faites
fonctionner des modéles réduits télécommandés. Une attention particuliére est nécessaire lorsque vous utilisez un modéle ther-
migue. Ceux-ci peuvent atteindre des vitesses de 50 km/h et utilisent des carburants hautement toxiques et inflammables.

Avant de faire courir le véhicule - Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.

Lors du fonctionnement . Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publique, cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles etiou des dommages aux biens.
+ Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximité de piétons ou d’enfants en bas age.
+ Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.

Avant de mettre en marche - Veulllez vérifier que toutes les vis ef fous les boulons sont correctement serrés.
- Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement chargées pour I'émetteur et le récepteur afin d'éviter de perdre le contréle du véhicule.
+ Vérifiez gue personne d'autre n'’utilise la méme frégquence radio gue vous.
- Veuillez vérifier la position neutre de I'accélérateur.
Aprés 'arrét - Eteignez d’abord le moteur, puis le récepteur, et éteignez I'émetteur en dernier.
- Apres avoir roulé, il est nécessaire d’effectuer un entretien de routine. Ne pas le faire résulterait
erait en une usure plus importante et des dommages au moteur et au chassis.

Sécurité du carburant contre l'incendie
N'utilisez jamais d'essence dans un moteur thermigue. Ulilisez du carburant spécialement congu pour les moteurs de modéles réduits.
de flammes nues ef ne fumez pas pendant que vous faites courir votre modéle réduit ou que vous manipulez du carburant

* Ne pas prés
+ Conservez toujours le carburant dans un endroit bien ventilé, loin des appareils de chauffage, des flammes nues, de la lumiére
& du soleil directe ou de batteries. Conservez le carburant hors de la portée des enfants.

Si vous apportez des modifications ou faites des réglages qui ne sont pas indiqués dans le manuel d'instruction, votre véhicule pourrait étre endommagé.
Précautions

Le carburant pour modéles réduits est inflammable et poison. Les modéles réduits thermigues émettent des vapeurs et gaz
toxigues. Ces vapeurs irritent les yeux et peuvent étre trés dangereuses pour votre santé.
N'oubliez pas que certaines piéces seront chaudes aprés avoir fonctionne. Ne touchez pas I'échappement ou le moteur avant qu'ils n'aient refroidi,




-

Equipment Needed F&3 %% Benbtigtes Zubehér Equipement nécessaire
Radio Components 7oXav#K—x>+ Fernsteuer Anlage Eléments de la radio

You will need a 2-channel radio system with servo, electronic speed control, hattery pack, motor, pinion gear, battery, tires and body.

¥—f, ESC,

fEit,

EITREINw T Y=, E=R—, PoH4¥7. 249, SEER/yF U=, BEERYFU—FEE 7o FEHELT{EL,

2-Kanal RC-Anlage, ein Servo, einen elektronische Fahrtemeg:‘er Fahrakkus, einen Motor, Ritzel und Reifen.

Vous aurez besoin d'un systéme radio a 2 voies, avec un servo, un contréleur électronigue de vitesse, un pnck de ba!fenes un moteur, un pignon, une bhatterie et des pneus.

Receiver Switch
EHERAAC YT

Empfénger Schalter
Commutateur du récepteur

Batteries for transmitter
EEERAy T
Senderbatterien
Piles de 'émetteur

Make sure the servo sizes are as shown.

= Tt EoHEOY—REEELET,
itffff?g S ,1;:, a7 Uq?ﬁfivﬁ Achterr Sie auf die GréRe Ihres Servos. .
Lenkservo /Gas-Servo Les servos doivent étre des dimensions indiguées.

Servo de direction / Servo accélération
- 47~5Tmm —

19~21mm

-

Receiver Battery 6.0V 8~120n

SEBEAYTU— 8N
Empféngerakku 6.0V
Batterie récepteur 6.0V

28~30mm

6.0V 1600mAh Ni-MH Battery Pack 9.6Wh
Empfaengerakku 6.0V 1600mAh Hump-Pack 3+2
6.0V 1600MAH NIMH RECENER PACK RE-CHAR

6.0V 1600mAh Ni-NH / 2.6Wh

Charger for Recefver Battery Pack Engine

SEBEAY 7 ) —FW n

Empfangerakku-Ladegerét Motor

Chargeur compatible pour pack de batteries du récepteur Moteur

Exhaust Pipe
R
Resonanz-Rohr
Pot d’échappement

You will need a 21 size engine with exhaust pipe.

YA XTI, T753—-5EBLET,

Sie bendtigen einen .21 Motor mit Resonanz-Rohr.

Vious aurez besoin d'un moteur de taille 21 avec et un pot d'échappement.

Cautions
BE . :
Warnhinweise
Précautions

Do not use Nickel Cadmium hattery charger for Nickel Metal Hydride batteries. If you do not use the special charger for NickelMetal Hydride
batteries, the beltenes wm'ba damaged

Verwanden Sie kein .I'.adegeféit, dass fir Nickel Cadmium Akkus gedacht ist, um Nickel Metal Hydrid Akkus zu laden. Wenn Sie kein spezielles
Ladegeriét fiir Nickel Metal Hydrid Akkus verwenden, kénnen diese beschidigt werden.

N'utilisez pas de chargeur pour batteries Cadmium-Nickel pour charger des batteries Nickel-Métal Hydride. Sivous n'utilisez pas un chargeur
spécial pour des batteries Nickel-Métal Hydride, celles-ci seront endommagées.

PAGE 4




Tools TE Werkzeuge Outils

Tools needed for assembly. Sold separately.
FUSEETCHICH TROTASEETY. JEcHELTIEEL,

Zum Zusammenbau bendtigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhltlich.
Qutils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément.

Hobby Knife
K=+
Modellbaumesser
Couteau de modélisme

Allen Wrench 1.5mm/ 2.0mm/ 2.5mm / 3.0mm
Sl F 1.5mm f 2.0mm { 2.5mm f 3,0mm
Inbusschitissel 1.5mm / 2.0mm/ 2.5mm/ 3.0mm
Clé Allen 1.5mm/ 2.0mm/ 2.5mm/ 3.0mm

Reamer

TORF4—1)—%—

Karosserieloch-Bohrer
Screwdrivers Aoy
FIARAFAESAI—
Schraubenzieher
Tournevi

Clé en croix

Tumbuckle Wrench
=N 7Ll T
Spursta schlifessel
Clé a biel S

Thread Lock (Red) Instant Cement Air Filter Oil
IOy IRI(Ly F) : - ol ] TP —AAI
Schraubensicherung (Rot) i = Sekundenkleber Luftfitter Oel
Frein A Filet (Rouge) | Colle rapide ol Huile p. Filtre a air

Included ltems Enthaltenes Werkzeug
v McA-TWAY  Eléments inclus

HBC8122-11 = HBC8122-14 ; ]

Silicone Oil #600 Silicone Qil #10,000 Silicone Oil #300,000

Silkon Daompforoe! #600 Silkon Dasmpforoel #1000 Silkon Daempferoe! 1300,000
Huile silicone #6500 5 Huife silicone 10,000 2 | Huile silicone 300,000

Caution  Achtung Do not drive the car in the following places.
i i RO CREE AT E,
ErLoz®  Attention Beachten Sie beim Fahren bitte folgende Hinweise.
Ne Cmdu‘s@zpas la voiture dans les endroits suivants.

Do not run in water or sand.

HIcEY, BipG CTRETIHRNT{REL, MEONEICLL ABYES,
Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand.

Ne faites pas fonctionner dans I'eau ou sur le sable.

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.

ML Y, BPAESBRTEETIERENT T

Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen Straflen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren.

Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publique ou la route. Cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages aux biens.




HBC8122-11
Silicone Oil #6500
2L % A L4600

HBC8122-11

Silicone Oil #600 ™
yoavidien G
Silikon ﬂm
Huile silicone 600

2)( gakeﬁ Eﬂfﬁ_}%t

115812

Move the shaft up and down sfowly to remove all air bubbles.
o YER FrEir LEEREEES,
Bewngmsted‘u(dbmmlsmnmdmbm
und unten, damit Luftblasen entweichen kénnen.

Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce- \
ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles.

114745

114761
2.5x6mm

e Sppe
Verwenden Sie einen Putzlappen.
Utilisez un chiffon.




HBCB122-11
Silicone Oil #600
=§'U T35 A JLHB0D
Huile silicone #600

Move the shaft up and down sfowly to remove all air bubbles.
ol YEZ FoEMLESREEET,

Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange langsam nach oben
und unten, damit Luftblasen entweichen kénnen.

HBC8122-11 Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce- \%
Silicone Ol #600° ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles.

AL 2 A L4600
Silikon

Daempferoel
Huile silicone 600

Use a Rag.

FA AU ET,

Verwenden Sie einen Putzlappen.
Utilisez un chiffon.




HBC8101-1

HBC&101-1

2086
Flat Head Screw M3x18mm

114776
HBC8101-1

Fill to top of HBC8101-1 with silicone diff oil.
HBC8101-1 FEAZE T U avdALERLET,
Bis zur Oberkante von HBC8101-1 mit Si-
likond! fiillen.

Remplissez de I'huile jusqu’en haut de HBC8101-1
avec de 'huile silicone pour différentie!




HBC8101-1

HBC&101-1

114776

HBC8101-1

Fill to top of HBC8101-1 with silicone diff oil.
HBC8101-1 f@Bha% T axadqLEm LET,
Bis zur Oberkante von HBC8101-1 mit Si-
likond! fililen.

Remplissez de I'huile jusqu’en haut de HBC8101-1
avec de 'huile silicone pour différentiel



' Center
22—
Mitte

@ central

! 702

&} Set Screw M3x5mm

Leave a very narrow gap between the clutch shoes,

Dt sh sty ﬁhmmmgz&m hr ideine Liicke.
ssen sel e

Laissez un espace trés faible entre les masselottes.

114479
Fiat Head Screw M3x6mm

@ Dm

10x1Sx4mm




Steering
TE TN

Lenkung
Direction

110112

j«—— 30.5mm —»




241, (2 [mmmm

Cap Head Screw M2x10mm




=1107374
Flat Head Screw M2.5x6mm



















= Burton Head Screw M3x12mm

3
3




Butron Head Screw M3x15mm

2216

Z506

Flat Head Screw M4x10mm (Thin Type)




114747
3.0mm

Make2 2/50% s '
Ml et @
) 110072 ﬁ 67207
'—U 67199
7704 Bmm

Set Screw M3x8mm r.t ‘D/
4@/
110072




100559
Button Head Screw M3x14mm




STEP H-0O4

94675
Cap Head Screw M3.5x14mm

94531
Flat Head Screw Md4x15mm




B034 '
Ball Bearing 12x21x5mm




Z3:
Button Head Screw M3x20mm

) 2)

107894
Button Head Screw M3x22mm




2352 _
Button Head Screw M3x8mm




:
3
£
g
;
5
H
| @




STEP J-01

Depending on the engine you use, you may
have to adjust the number of washers to
make sure the clutch bell turns smoothly.
TIuFAUFECB EFRTv - OREERLET,
Abhédngig vom Motor kann es sein, dass
Sie unterschiedlich viele Scheiben ver-
wenden miissen, damit sich die Kup-
plungsglocke sauber drehen I3t

En fonction du moteur que vous utilisez,
mpouvudamkm«ﬂﬂlrhnm de
rondelles d'espacement pour garantir que
la cloche d’embrayage tourne en douceur.

67470

A\
_(@
\Vi

57

N .
S =10

Clutch Shoe Instaliation
.33'”: 4 1Je®§$n-fu gshack
ntage der Kupplun ena
Mise en place des masselottes d’embrayage

A
=
—
=
=
“6- (==
-
< .
S|

2

(TR

TAFAESAI—
Schraubenzieher

[EEER
Richtung beachten.
Notez bien la direction.




/ Flat Head Screw M4x10mm (Thin Type)

TP I —A Tl

Luftfitter Oel
Huile p. Filtre a air

3
<







 Flat Head Screw Max10mm (Thin Type)

:
M
o
.

(=3 67534
S W L somn




When the power is on, the servo hom should be in the neutral position as shown in the picture.
YR a— FTILOBIL, YRR PEOL SRS ESICEnLET, wio hler
alteter Neutralposition,

Bei eingesch sollte sich das Servo in der i
de servo devrait étre en position neutre comme indiqué sur le schéma.

Quand le contact est mis, le




Throttle Linkage Setup
A0y LU =T 08
Einstellen des Gasges

ﬁmgus
Réglage de Ia tring d’accélération

No brake drag at neuttral.

Za—bFI TR LSRN E SR LET,
Achten Sie darauf, dass der Servoarm parallel zum
Vérifiez que le bras du servo est bien paralléle au boitier

Pull full throttle. Make sure the carburetor is open.
A0y bbb UA—E2W0Mmz LT,
oI —HMcEE ESERLET,

Sie Voligas. )
iberpriifen Sie, ob der Vergaser vollstindig gedfmet ist.
Tirez & fond sur 'accélérateur.
Vérifiez que le carburateur est ouvert.

SEMVo.

P P Ry

Push tri to the full brake position.
Try pushing the car to make sure the brake works.

0w FW R UA—E T L—t i LE T,
BEFORLTAT IL—4 8 LScBRLET.

Driicken Sie den Gashebel
Auto zu schieben, um zu

Tirez a fond sur la gachette de
Essayez

frein.
de pousser la voiture pour vérifier gue Je frein fonctionne,

nach vorne. Versuchen Sie das
ob die Bremse funktioniert.

Rear Brake Adjustment Dial
UP T L — 4R
Hinterradbremse
Réglage du frein arriére

Make sure servo arm is parallel to servo case.
T —Ltf—fr— AL EFE RS LI ERLEY,
Achten Sie darauf, dass der Servoarm el

parallel zum ;
Viérifiez que le bras du servo est bien paralidle au boftier du servo,

Adjust until full open.

A S = o o - e at

So einstellen, dass der Vergaser voll gedfinet ist.
Réglez jusqu'a ce qu'il soit entiérement ouvert.

rﬁ\\‘@"

Front Brake Adjustment Dial
Z03 k7 L~ AR Al
Réglage du frein avant

€ isL.




Tires (Not Inclt
S @)
Reifen (Nicht enthalten)
inclus)

115842 o N '
Cap Head Screw M2x14 fsg(zmm

115842 2662 115842
Cap Head Screw M2x14 Lock Nut i12

® Ho®

Cut to fit the body

RFECleEbETIY E&E 7.
um den Kbrper

Couper & monter fe corps







 JRACING]

Setup Sheet

RG6GTS

Driver  Standard Setup Date Track Event
Track Condition
Front . Shocks
-4OJ oit
e® S\
F AN #600
I/
l;“;“%"%? Ride Height Piston
6x1.2 mm
Camber Angle Bladder
0° Standard
Toe Angle Spring
1° out HB White
= ? Sway Bar Notes
] AN | 2.6 mm
600000 ¥ .:f
' } 12 175 |
MOOOOO 20°[_] Caster Angle
2 3 4 5 6
Shocks
Ride Height oil
#600
Camber Angle Piston
1.0° 6x1.2 mm
Sway Bar Bladder
3.0 mm Standard
Spring
HB Blue
Notes
Engme Tire Front | Rear
Brand Brand
Spur gear Ciutch Bell Compound
48/45  16/20
Ciutch Shoe Insert
HBC 8043
Clutch Springs Wheel
#67220 @1.1
Glow Plug Notes
o 1] Glow Fuef
|—‘ ) Diff Oils Front Rear
- [1mm] — [1mm] Brand HB HB
Notes
. oil | #300,000 #10,000
See www.hbracing.com for the latest setup sheets. i

PAGE 36




Ride Height

Camber Angle

Toe Angle

Sway Bar




111?35

67516 110112
SR 2%
. 67206,
42 2121 o798 1117 m% 67464 HBCB017 wa
@ T émmﬂ% Q&Qg?\ﬁ 67516
HBCB096 . Py :

3114737 Rrte

=)
114743




EXPLODED

VIEW
L™
zsmﬁ\ﬁ

115842
115836

@0—2682

115805

©—100551

(@ 114744
m ; @-100553

AR, 67196 114723 HBCBO17 o e
mé@ Rear 115812
HBCs09s

Front 115811
Rear 115811

r_.J

i @%’? . i=N

674
Bw\@& HBCBOS9  ggia2 ) S Rear 115814 )

Hm&
&74 BO21 X
K& v
115830

722
zsﬁ 115828




Description

BODY PIN (BMMWSILVER/LARGE/20PCS)
STEERING BALLEND 6.8MM (4PCS)
SINTERED BRAKE PADS
LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING POST (26CS|
LIGHTWEIGHT WHEEL HEX Hg%ch
LIGHTWEIGHT QUTDRIVES
LIGHT WEIGHT BALL (6MM/4
LIGHTWEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT (2PCS)
LIGHTWEIGHT SHOCK STAND OFF (2PCS)
LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING BUSHING (2PCS)
LIGHT WEIGHT FIXING BALL LS-;F"_{CS}
LIGHT WEIGHT STEERING PUSH ROD BALL (4PCS)
LIGHT WEIGHT SWAY BAR HOLDER (4PCS)
LIGHT WEIGHT SHOCK END BALL (4|
CLUTCH SPRINGS (1.1MM/PC.
SHOCK EMD/SHOCK SPRING RETAINER SET
FUEL TANK STAMD-OFF AND FUEL LINE CLIPS SET
ENGINE MOUNT SET
SERVO ARM SET
SERVOC HORN SET
REAR CHASSIS STIFFENER MOUNT
SERVO SAVER CRANK SET
STEERING CRANK SET
STEERING PLATE
FRONT CHASSIS STIFFENER
FUEL TANK COUPLER AND NUT
CLUNK, FUEL FILTER
STEERING TURNBUCKLE 4X55MM (2PCS)
WASHER 5X8X0.5MM (8PCS)
STEERING LINKAGE SET
mm ém-um NUT (BLACK/4PCS)
FLYWHE sﬁ INS/HARD f]’
BIG BORE OCKS‘PRING ADJUST NUT (aucmpcs;
BIG BORE SHOCK BOTTOM CAP (BLACK/ZPCS)
BALL 5.8X5.6MM (4PCS)
FUEL TANK SET _D&T
ENGINE MOUNT [7TMMR2PCS)
HD FUEL TUBE 300MM
%OLLET 7X6.5MM (BRASS2PCS
ASHER 13X16X0 2MM (10PCS
FLAT HEAD SCREW M&X15MM stsocxgmopcs
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X10MM (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X16MM
CAP HEAD SCREW M3.5X14MM Eapcs
CAP HEAD SCREW M3 5X14MM (8PCS

CAP HEAD SCREW M3. (BPCS)
PAN HEAD SCREW MSXSMM (HEX SOCKETMOPCS)

LC.K.‘.KI‘JUTN‘stagw5

BUTTON HEAD SCI 4I} M (HEX SOCKET/10PC:
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3IX16MM (HEX SOCKET/M0PC
TUNED PIPE HOLDER SET

DROOP SCREW M4X1 GMM ( Pcﬁ
FLAT HEAD SCREW EX SOCI OPCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X22 (HEX SOCKET.‘“I oPCs)
COLLET 7MM

ARM MOUNT (D 2.0)

STEERING BLOCK SET (4 DEG)

CHASSIS SKID PLATE

FRONT SUS_IE'ENSIDN ARM SET

HINGE PIN BJSLING SET

PLASTIC SPACER SET

HINGE PIN SET {INNER 2PCS)

HINGE PIN SET (FRONT OUTER 2PCS)
HINGE PIN SET (REAR OUTER 2PCS)
KINGPIN SET

DRIVE SHAFT Q2MM}

AXLE BOOT E

REAR SUSH

ROD END 8}(14M g

ALUMINUM BALL 6. XQXSMM (4PC:
SPUR GEAR 48T (15T GEAR/2 SPEED)
SPUR GEAR 45T (2ND GEAR/2 SPEED)
2 SPEED CLUTCH SHOE/SPRING SET
©2.5x11.8 PIN

15T GEAR HOUSING (21 SIZ%
2ND GEAR HOUSING 21 SiZ
2 SPEED ADAPTER

(
BALL BEARING 10X1 SXAMM lFLANGEDﬁPCSI
STEERING BLOCK BUSHING (?_YPCSJ
STEERING BLOCK ARM SETR}H PEM%
WASHER SET 3X7MM (0.5MM/.OMM/ORANGE/GPCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M2X5MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
RADIO TRAY SET V2
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3XEMM (20PCS)
CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (15Dl
AlR FILTER SET V2
AIR FILTER FOAM W2 (KI
UNIVERSAL REBUI ILD T (FROMT/REAR/2 PAIRS)
AXLE BOOT (CENTER/REAR/4
UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT (102M
D&15 REAR HUB CAR (2PCS)
REAR HUB CARRIER ARM SET TYPE 3 (4PCS)
ALUMINUM SHOCK / SWAYBAR PIN (4PCS)
BRAKE LINKAGE SET

THROTTLE LINKAGE SET

Description

HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (23)
HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVD HORN (24)
HB ALUMINUM STEERING SERVD HORN (25)
ARM MOUNT (D 2 5}

ARM MOUNT (D 3.

STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE3)
STEERING BELOCK ARM SET (TYPE 2)
STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 1)

ARM MOUNT (D 3.0

STEERING BLOCK SET (0 DEG

STEERING BLOCK ARM SET

Description

D815 GEAR BOX SET

DIFF RING / INPUT GEAR SET (43/13]

SHOCK PISTON SET V’Zé16MMDR&NGEJB PAIRS)
BIG BORE SHOCK CAP SET V2 (2PCS)
FRONT&N‘?YBARSETW(ZU 2.2, 24 2.6MM)

REAR SWA' 28, 3.0MM
ALUMINUM SERVO SA\IEI-S!2 LAé '

DUST COVER (4PC.
V2

VENTED BRAKE DI (2 5’xﬁ
BUTTON HEAD SCREW MM lHE(SOCKEI‘HOPCSJ
INPUT SHAFT CLIF'.'SHIMS SET#F'
DRIVE Sl ESHORT PINA 25M)
SHIM 4X10X0.3MM (12PCS)

CARTRIDGE MAINTENANCE SET (1 PAIR)
STUB AXLE (BEARING FIN CAPTURE2PCS)
STUB AXLE f LEEVE PIN CAPTURERPCS)
FRO R MOUNT SET

NT BU
BODY POST SET (FRONT-‘REAR]
RGTS MAIN CHASSIS 3.0MM
2 SPEED SHAFT/CUP SET
2 SPEED CLUTCH BELL
DRIVE SHAF é%l‘zORT PIN/A 0BMM/2PCS)
G BORE SH BODY 36MM (2PCS)
SHOCK SHAFT (44MM/2PCE)
SHOCK SPRING 40MM {BLU ERPCS)
SHOCK SPRING WMMA PCSL
FRONT SHOCK TOWE &RBO Fl ER)
REAR SHOCK TOWER
2 SPEED BOTTOM F'LA E fCARBDN FI ER)
FOAM BUMPER 270M
STEEL PINION GEAR 13T 15T GEAR/Z SPEED
STEEL PINION GEAR 20T (2ND GEAR/2 SPEED)
FRONT SUSPENSION ARM SET (HARD)
REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET (HARD)
EAR BRACE AND BODY MOUNT/2 SPEED COVER
2X14MM {(HEX SOCKET/HOPCS)
= \2 EC
MM
! J2PC
¥4 BXAMM (2P0
} X21X5M\||~32PC
BALL BEARING 8 X 16 X SMM (2
TURNBUCKLE 5X51MM (2PCS)
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING LIGHTMING SERIES
DIFFERENTIAL PADS LIGHTNING SERIES
DHFFERENTIAL SHAFT .
O-RING 6MM LIGHTNING SERIES
3PCS RACING CLUTCH SHOE LIGHTNING SERIES
CAP HEAD STEP SCREW 3X14MM (4PCS
SW. DUST-PROOF COVER BLACK LIGHTNING SERIES
CLUTCH NUT (D815/D8-TTE)
IX1TMM (4PCS;
6.8MM BALL END (L) (4PCS)
HARD STEEL DIFFERENT|AL GEAR SET
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3XEMM (HEX SOCKET/0PCS)
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X12MM (HEX SOCKET/ OPCS;
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X18MM (HEX SOCKET/MOPCS!
ANTENNA P PE SET
HEAVY WEIGHT EASE(WEAR DIFF)
AR FILTER olL

gCRE\{\f M3X15MM (HEX SOCKET/MPCS)
\M\SHE? MSKG M (10PCS)
CAP HEAD SCREW M2X5MM (10PCS)

PIN 2.5 X 12MM (12 PCS)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X10MM (HEX SOCKET/THIN TYPEM4PC)
) MIXEMM (HEX SOCKETHO

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X10MM (HEX SOCKET/0I

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X12MM (HEX SOCKET/101

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X20MM (HEX SOCKETM0PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M2X10MM (10

BUTTON HEAD SCREWS M3X18 BLACK

SCREW M3X20MM
CAP HEAD SCREW M3X22MM (1 ZPCS}
LOCK NUT M2 4PCS

SET SCREW M4X4mMM
SPRING WASHER 3XEMM (20PCS)

Description

CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (1? 5 DEGJ
BLOCK SET V2

CASTER K h 14

REAR HUB CARRIER ARM SET TYPE 1 ( PCS)
REAR HUB CARRIER ARM SET TYPE 2 (4PCS;
REAR HUB CARRIER ARM SET TYPE 4 PGS
REAR HUB CARRIER ARM SET TYPE 5 (4
LIGHTWEIGHT STUB AXLE (2PCS)

HEAVY DUTY STUB AXLE (STEEL/2PCS)
SHOCK SPRING 40MM (YELLOW/R2PCS)
STEEL PINION GEAR 15T {1ST GEAR/2 &’EE‘D;
STEEL PINION GEAR 17T (1ST GEAR/2 SPEED
STEEL PINION GEAR 21T (2ND GEAR/2 SPEED)
STEEL PINION GEAR 22T (2ND GEAR/2 SPEED)




114741

Pk

4\'\”\-\.—\'\.'\-\."\’\-\%\1 ™l
SE B Lo e e g e O N s ) A

AP AP

Bt TR TR AN L T LR NN TEN TR
=M

Rk
g}-lm

NI S 8
3 WM T
My

J

A
=4
bl-
[
]

71 —Tib7 il
? 24152 L 4x55mm
w5 —Sx8x0.Smm
AP L
—JbFy

f—;br_‘/r Fjﬁ”{s? 7%:—119:4’/@/ r
O RS SN e Akt b (T3
sFRFIIwh3vsftLdvy T (799 pcs)
— JL 5.8x5.6mm

TANK SET

B

S 'F- (?rrl'm?pcs‘,l

Tc
S [l ,\"lg

afa

i
S
EW MAX1EMM

4mm (8pes)

’ ’.f: Ms&émmﬁ‘}ﬁ'v +Mopes)

S

v?’;{c" U a1-— M4x1€m-n (4pes)
Z M2 5x6mm (10pcs)
EAD SCREW M3X22MM (HEX SOCKETAOPCS)

=

TREISE b RuEy

&E

b k
auTF—bLtyk

R |

A TG
AN

EV

T A A A
Y

NI |

b d
20
?_
?_
?—
=24
T
e
[
B
%2

7
P
(=0

FoNEAAaaEy

s
29

SEHN

2
4 ity
TS BN

Pl —'E‘JFBB:
LTS, L T
ek K
e 'E‘TF-\E(/ ?%
mESPECFLATHEAD MM (20PCS)
CASTERBLOCKSEI'W{TSDEG}

7’_’-”[-'5? +rw kw2

£
1 H—#W}ﬁ?kUEﬁF*w?ﬁb@

A (2 21 T Hpes)
J_!Y—b‘ b F 20 2% 2k (102mm)
D815 U7 INT 4y | %ﬁs
7#1”}77— 't'b{F A4 73 (4pes)
~(4pes)

HBFZ AT T ot —
HBZIWE AT 71 T i —

x
o=
=
St
J
Ny
o
A
&
11

MMz
058
368

SN

[I—F (50T}

YT
JEENE DD

Lok
i R

N

HBC8101-1
2081

2086
2150
2164
2180
224

I A -

e P e
&:ft{ﬂ—¢2+

ATT ‘/‘?7[./#\!"2
VavPdew T T (dpcs)
Sayh ans FSHd—

P 7{?;1;1‘?’\‘.'! 4 b (DB15)
2 F hb

R

Ak S
gg

SNl

UTCH BELL
DRIVE SHAFT (SHORT PIN/OSMM2ZPCS)
BIG BORE SHOCK BODY 36MM (2PCS)
SHOCK SHAFT (44MM2PC
SHOCK SPRING 40MM (BLUI
SHOCK SPRING 40MM A
FRONT SHOCK OWERéPRC\ARBDN FIBER)
REAR SHOCK TOWER (CARBON FIBER)
2 SPEED BOTTOM PLATE (CARBON FIBER}
FOAM BUMPER 270MM
STEEL PINIOM GEAR 16T (15T GEAR/2 SPEED)
STEEL PINION GEAR 20T (2ND GEAR/2 SPEE
FRONT SUSPENSION AR T (HAR

SPCS R&CING CLUTCH SHOE LIGHTNING SERIES
aw HX R TN—=ThH—
R —

20T
TH;ADSOR wg&m EX SOCKET/MOPCS)
MBxd 2nnm (78 A Fﬂfpcg
M3 8rom (7584 4 |- AOpe:

P Ty )

WEIGHT GREASE (#30000/GEAR DIFF)

MOIL (30 21)3 FoiE S MBx1Smm (758w FMpes)
'7 1fa— {10pcs)

R
Bevazy

uwwuxﬁ*
{3

e o R P 3 w¢¢“
L

3 %-H
e

Al
g

FE e
s =)

Aashn
A
303801

I

At

SPUR GE&R49T(ISTGE&MSPE
SPUR T{2ND




KAROSSERIEKLAMMERN (8mm/SILBEI
LENKUNGS-KUGELKOPF 6.8mm (4ST/APACHE C1)
GESINTERTE BREMSB‘E)(L#EGE PAAR

RA LEICHTER ELKOPF (45T/D
EXTRA LEICHTER LENKUNGS-KUGELKOPF (4ST/D&/DET)
EXTRA LEICHTE STABILISATORHALTER /DB/D8T)
EXTRA LEICHTE DAEMPFERAUGEN (45T/D&/DET)
KUPPLUNGSFEDER (1.1M
DAEMPFERAUGEFEDERTELLER SET (BBD)
TANKHALTER UND SCHLAUCH-CLIP (D8)
MOTORHALTER SET iDaJ

ARM SET
NSCHASSI
HALTER FUER S-STREBE HINTEN (D8)
SERVO K SET

SAVER Cl
LENKL.INGSHEBEL SEI' (D8)
LENKUNGSPLATTE (D8)
CHASSIS-STREBE NE (D8
KAROSSERIEHALTER SET
TANK-KUPPLUNG UND MUTTER (D8)
KRAFTSTOFF-FILTER (D&)
STANGE (28T/D8)
SCHEIBE 5x8x0.5mm (6 GDS&
LENKGESTAENGE (D&)
RADMUTTER 17mm (
KUGELPFANNEN SET (D8)
SCHWUNGSCHEIBE (3 PIN&'EHWARZ!NW
BIG BORE DAEMPFER MUTTER (SCI E!E
BIG BORE DAEMPFER KAPPE UNTEN (SCI
5.8x5.6mm (4st)

MOTORHALTERU
HD SILIKONSCHLAUCH 2.5x6x300mm
LAGERHUELSE 7x6.5mm (MESSING/2ST)
SCHEIBE 13x16x0.2mm TM:
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE (INBUS/OST)
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M4x10mm (INBUSH
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE 'u|4x16‘rms11qNBLlaﬂ
INBUSSCHRAUBE M3.5x14mm (8:
INBUSSCHRAUBE M3.5x42mm (85T)
FLACH(OPFSCHRAUBE MiSxgmm (108T)
OPF‘;&Ul ER 2.5mm (43T)

SCHEIBE 2.9x8x0.5mm E
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUB m&ﬂmﬁ(INBUSn
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x
RESOROHRHALTERUNGS S
AUSFEDERWEGSCHRAUBE M1 0mm (4STIAPACHE)
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M2 Sx6mm (INBUSH
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3X22mm (INBUSA0,

COLLET 7MM
MGENHALTER (D 2.0 GRAD)
SET (4 GRAD)

PLASTIK SPACER

SCHWINGENSTIFT SET (INNEN/2ST)
SCHWINGENSTIFT SET NE AUSSEN/2ST)
wPN\l'INGENSTIFTESET(HINTEN AUSSEN2ET)

mas‘;)

SELI 4
KUGE KO(PF B 3mm (45T)
D 48Z (1, GANG/2 SPEED)
NRAD 45Z (2, GANG/2 SPEED)
'PLUNGSBE.AG"FEDERSET

TNEHMER 21812
2 GANG MITNEHMER 21 SizZ
2. GANG ADAPTER

KUGELLAGER 10}(159<4MM (MIT FLANSCH/2ST)
LENKUNGSLAGER S&T‘a F

LENKHEBEL ARM (TYP 5)

SCHEIBEN SET 3x7mm (0.5mm/1.
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M2x8mm (INBUSHOST)
OBERDECK SET 2

RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUEBE M3XEMM (208T)
LENKHEBELTRAGER SET V2 (15 GRAD)
LUFTFILTER SET \2

LUFTFILTEREINSATZ SET V2 43‘2‘"

KARDAM WARTUNGS SET INTEN/Z PAAR)
ACHSMANNSCHETTE (MITTE/HINTEN4ST)
KARDAN-WELLE 10211111%

RADTRAEGER HINTEN (25T/D815)
RADTRAEGER-ARM SET HINTEN TYP 3 (45T)
ALUMINIUM DAEMPFER / STABILISATOR PIN (45T)
BREMSGESTAENGE SET

Beschreibung

ALUMINIUM SEF‘\‘WHORN (23ZISANWA)
ALUMINIUM SERVOHORN (24ZHITECH)
ALUMINIUM SERWHORN g252r‘H PIHB/FUTABA)
SCHWINGENHALTEI

RAD 492 (1. GANG/2 SPEED)
D 462 (2. GANG/2 SPEED)
ARM (TYF 6)
SCHWINGEN-ABDECKUNG (VORN
KOHLEFASER SCHWINGEN-AEDECKUNG (HIl J

Nummer

114740

Nummer

Beschreibtng

GASGESTAENGE SET

DiFF-éING .‘INP%TZAHN K)
KOLBENPLATTEN &ﬂTVORAIiG LAAR]
DAEMPFER KAPF'EN SET (28T)
STABILISATOR VORNE SET V2 (2.0, 2.2, 2.4, 2.6mm)
STABILISATOR HINTEN SETVZ2(222 4262 &3 Omm)
ALUMINIUM SERVO SAVER AR lESCxMAREE
SERVO SAVER MUTTER (ZUM KLEMMEN/O| E)
SERVO SAVER STAUBSCHUTZ (45T)
LENKUNGSPLATTE OBEN \2
DAEMPFERKAPPEN-LAGER (45T)

DAEMPFER FALTEN-MEMERAN (45T)
MITTEL-BULKHEAD SET (D815)

ALUMINIUM BREMSNOCKEN (25T)

BREMSHEBEL SEET'FS%

BELUEFTETE BR HEIBE (25T)

FLASCHKOPFSCHRAUBE M2 5x6mm (INBUSHOST)
NGANGSWELLE CLIPS / SCHEIBEN SET (45T)

ANTRIEBSWELLE (KURZER PINA25mm)

SCHEIBE 4x10x0.3mm (125T)

DAEMPFER-KARTUSCHE WARTUNGS SET (1 PAAR)

RADACHSE ELAGER PIN-SICHERUNG/2

RADACHSE (HUELSE PIN-SICHERUNG/2ST)

RAMMER HALTERUNG SET

KARROSSERIE HALTE (VORNEHINTEN)

CHASSIS 3.0MM

2-GANG GETRIEBE WELLE

2.GANG GETRIEEE KUPPLUNGSGLOCKE

ANTRIEESWELLE (KURZER PINAOSMM2ST)

BiG EORE DAMPFERGEHAUSE

KOLBENSTANGE (44MM2ST)

DAMPFERFEDER 40MM

DAMPFERFEDER 40MM (WEISS/2S

DAMPFERBRUCKE VORNE (KOHLEFASER)

DAMPFERBRUCKE HINTEN (KOHLEFASER)

2-GANG GETRIEBE PLATTE ;0 KOHLEFASER)

SCHAUMSTOFFRAMMER (270M|

STAHL RITZEL 16Z (15T GETRIEBE)

STAHL RITZEL 207 ZSTGANGQ-GANG GETRIEBE)

SCHWINGEN SET VORNE {HART)

SCHWINGEN SETDHINTB\I (HAR'

EAL!:QB BODY MOUNT/2 SPEED COVER
IN CHRAUBE M2X14MM %SOCKETHOPGS}
WY DUTY STUB AXLE V2 PCS)
KUGELLMEER Sxd (hedmim (2
KUGELLAGER 6x10x3mm

KUGELLAGER
KUGELLAGER 8x16x5mm (25T)
SPURSTANGE 5x51mm (25T/LIGHTNING/DS)
GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE
DIFFE?EN%ALDICHTUNG(SS&

FSCHRAUBE M3x18mm (INBUSHOST)

ENROHRSET
FETT #30000 (KEGELDIFF)
LUFTFILTEROL( é
FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x15mm (INBUS/4ST)
UNTERLWHE M3x8mm (105T)
INBUSSCHRAUBE M2xSmm (105T)
STIFT 2.5 X 120MM (1251'.‘
SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE

65
STOPPMUTTER M4 (45
MADENSCHRALIBE M3x rrm§63'q1
MADENSCHRALIBE M3x5mm (105
MADENSCHRALIBE M3x8mm (105T)
MADENSCHRALIBE M3X22mm (45T)

MADENSCHRAUBE Mdxdmm (45T)
FEDERSCHEIBE 3x6mm (208T)

Beschreibung

LENKHEBEL-HALTER SET V2 (17.5 GRAD)
LENKHEBEL-HALTER SET V2 (20 Gl

RADTRAEGER-ARM SET HINTEN TYP 1 (4
RADTRAEGER-ARM SET HINTEN TYP 2 (4
RADTRAEGER-ARM SET HINTEN TYP 4 (4

GANG GETRIEBE)
GANG GETRIE

Ri GANG GHRI%
STAHL RITZEL 227 (25T GANG/2-GANG GETRI




Numéro Description Numéro Description

cLp (‘HRROSSERIE grmnMGENTJ\SRANMUPCES} ENSEMBLE BOITE DE VITESSE D815

ROTULE DE DIl Bmm (4PCES) JOINT DIFFERENTIEL/ENS ENTRE D’ENGREMGE (43:"1 S&S]
PLAQUETTES DE FREIN FRITTEES (2 PAIRES) ENS PISTON DAMORTISSEUR V2 (16mi

MONTANT DE DIRECTION LEGER ENS BOUCHON D' AMORTISSEUR V2 }

MOYEU (2PCES) ENS BARRE ANTIRQULIS AV v2 (2.0, 22, 2.4, 26mm)

ENS BARRE ANTIROULIS ARR (2.2.2.4.2.6.2.8, 3. 0mm)

BRAS DE SAUVE-SERVO (ALUMINIUMNGI

AXE DIFFERENTIEL LEGER (2PCES) ECROU DE SAUVE- (SERRAGE/C E)
ENTRETOISE DE F‘%ITIONNEMENT DE UAMORT. LEGERE 2p COUVERCLE ANTI-POUSSIE. RE POUR SAUVE-SERVO (4PCES)
BAGUE DE DIRECTION LEGI PLAQUE DE DIRECTION SUPERIEURE V2

ROTULE DE FIXATION LEG BAGUES AMORTISSEUR (4PCES)

ROTULE DE TIGE DE DiR ECTION LEG SOUFFLETS AMORTISSEUR (4PCES)

SUPPORT DE BARRE STABILISATRICE (

ROTULE D'EMBOUT D'AMORTISSEUR LEGERE (4
RESSORTS D‘EMERAYA&E 1.1MM3|

ENSEMBLE EMBOUT; DER T DPAMORTISSEUR 4758 SQUE DE 2PCES)

ECARTEUR DE RESER\FOIR ET CLIP DE DURITEDECARBURANT ONDE M2 EUX/10PCE:
ENSEMBLE SUPPORT MOTEUR 4762 UE DE POUR ARBRE D'ENTREE /CALES (4PCES)
ENSEMBLE BRAS DE SERVO 785 AXE DE DIREC‘I'IDN (BROCHE COURTEA25mm)

ENSEMBLE PALONNIER DE SERVO 4776 CALE 41000 3mm (12PCES)

SUPPORT DE RAIDISSEUR DE CHASSIS ARRIERE ENS. ENTRETIEN CARTOUCHE AMORTISSEUR (1 PAIRE)

ENS. SAUVE SERVO CRANK y FUSEE DESSIEU (RONDELLE ALUMINIUM DE NDNT#GE})?

Ens. renval dangle de direction FUSEE DESSIEU HONDELLE ALUMINIUM DE MONTAGERZPCES)
PLACUE DE DIRECTION SUPPOFTPAR

RAIDISSEUR DE CHASSIS AVANT 5805 SUPPOF CARROSSERIEAVANTMRRIERE

RACCORD DE RESERVOIR ET ECROU HASSIS

TEZ\HTESSES
MERAYAGE POUR BOITE 2 VITESSES
RTHOEM

]
U DE ROUE 17mm (NOIRMPCES) AXE TISSEU
JEU EMBOUT SPHERIQUE RES&RTS&MOR'HSSEUH 40MM BLEU!ZPC

VOLANT D'INERTIE (3 BROCHESJ"NOI j 5815 RESSORTS AMOR
ECROU REGLAGE RESSORT AM R GROS (NOIR/2PCES) SUPPORT AMORTI h\fANT (‘ARBONE
BOUCHON DE FOND D‘AMORTISSEUR GROS DIAMETRE (2PCES SUPPORT AMORTI R ARRIERE EN CARBONE
ROTULE 5.8x5.6mm (4p) PLAQUE INFERIEUR BOITE 2 ITESSE EN CARBONE
PARE-CHOCS MOUSSE 270MM

RESERVOIR
SUPPORT MO EJRé?mn‘fZPCES} 5828 PIGNON ACIER 18D (1ERE/BOITE 2\IT|
TUBE SILICONE HD 2 5x6x200mm PIGNON ACIER 200 (2EME/BOITE 2 VITESSE
COME WVOLANT 7x6,5mm ON!ZPCEB'J 5833 BRAS DE SUSPENSION AVANT (DUR)
RONDELLE 13x1 &cﬂ ﬂ‘nm ( % 5835 BRAS DE SUSPENSION ARRIERE (DUR)

 TETE PLATE lSIX CRE.JXJ"I RENFORT ET COUVERCLE BOITE 2 VITESSES

TETE RONDE M-!x CREUXA } VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M2X14MM (IMBUSMOPCES)
TETE RONDE M4X16 g PAN CREUX/10pces) RENFORCE (METAL2

TETE CYLINDRIQUE NB w14mm (8 PCES) B021 ROULEMENT ABILLES

TETE CYLINDRIQUE M3.5x42mm (8 PCES)

TETE CYLINDRIQUE MSx8mm (SIX PANS CREUXAOPCES)
ROU DE BLOCAGE M2.5 (4PCES) PCES)
ROMNDELLE M2.9x8x0.5mm (8PCES) B85 ROULEMENTA BILLES &x16x5mm (2PCES)

TETE RONDE M3x14mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10I BIELLETTE 5x51mm (2PC

TETE RONDE M3x16mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10) LOGEMENT DE DJFFE?EN‘I'IEL
PPORT DECHAPPEM COUSSINET DE DIFFERENTIEL (3PCES)

REGLAGE AFFAISSEMENT Mdx10mm HPCESE’C 2 AXE DIFFERENTIEL

TETE PLATE M2 5x6mm (SD( PANS CREUXA0PCES) JOINT TORIQUE 6mm sSPCE%

TETE RONDE M&:Qﬁnmr& X PANS CREUX/10pces) MASSELOTES D'EMBRAYAGE RACING 3 POINTS
CONE VOLANT TMM (LAITD il VIS M3X14MM (4PCES

SUPPORT USéD EA CACHE ANTIPOUSSIERE NOIR SW.
SET PORTE- E DIRECTION (4 DEGRE) WVOLANT DINERTIE

ECROU
PLAQUE PROTECTION CHASSIS AXE 3x17mm (4PCES)
ENS, BRAS DE SUSPENSION AVANT HBCB100 6.8mm EMBOUT BIELLETTE (B) (4PCES)
SUPPORT ERAS - DIFFERENTIEL ACH
SUPPORT BRAS (B)
SUPPOR BR%’ Z084
ENS BAGUE CHARNIERE. VIS TETE PLATE M3x18mm (SIX PCES)
PLASTI BLE ANTENNEZ216 VIS TETE RONDE M3x15mm {SIX PANS CREUX/MPCES)
ENS CHARMIERE (INT 2PCES) GRAISSE DIFFERENTIEL 00)
ENS CHARMIERE (EXT AVANT 2PCES) HUILE FILTRE A AIR
ENS CHARMIERE (EXT ARRIERE 2PCES) VIS TETE RONDE M3X15MM (SIX PANS CREUX/M4PCES)
PARE-CHOCS : ROMDELLE M3x8mm (1
PLATINE D'AMORTISSEURS (AVANT) VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M2x {10PCES)
ENS. PIVOT FUSEE 260 PIN2.5 X 12MM (12 PCES)
AX VIS TETE PLATE M4x10mm (SIX PANS CREUX/MINCEMPCES)
VIS TETE RONDE M3x8mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10
ENS, SUSPEN VIS TETE RONDE M3x10mm (snx PANS CREUX/0PC
ROTULE FILETEE 8x14mm (8PCES) 354 VIS TETE RONDE M3x12mm {SIX PANS CREUX/1 0|
ROTULE ALU aamn'rn( VIS TETE RONDE mzomm(sux PANS CREUXA0 PCES)
COUROMNE 48D (1ere VITESSE/BOITE 2) IRIQUE M2x10mm gl
COUROMNNE 45D (2E VITESSE/BOITE 2) 506 VIS TETE RONDE M3X18 NOIR (SIX PANS CREUX)
SET EMBRAYAGE BOITE 2 VITESSES QUE M3x8mm (12PCES)
QUE M3 X 10MM (BPCES)
E M3 6PCES)

L
AXE 25x11.8 543 DR
SUPPORT COURCNNE 1ere VITESSE DRIQUE M3:1 2mim (
SUPPORT COURCNNE 2E VITESSE DRIQUE M3x20mm (6PCES)
ADAPTEUR BOITE 2 VI 2PC

ROULEMENT A BILLES 10X15X4MM (FLASQUERPCS)
BAGUE BLOC DIRECTION g"l’l NYLSTOP M3 (6PCES)
ENS. BRAS BLOC DE DIRECTION (TYPE 5) ECROU NYLSTOP M4 (4PCES)
ENS. RONDELLES 3x7mm (0.5mm/1. 0mm/ORANGESPCES) VIS SANS TETE M3x3mm %
WSTETERONDEMZ)@WHISIXPANSCREUXHOPCE& VIS SANS TETE M3xSmm (10l

NSEMBLE CASIER RADIO V2 VIS SANS TETE M3x8mm (10PCES)
EMNS. FILTRE A AIR V2 SET SCREW M3X22MM (4PCS)
MOUSSES POUR FILTRE AAIR V2 (4PCES) VIS SANS TETE Mdxdmm (4PCES)
KIT UNIVERSEL DE REFECTION (AVT/ARRZPAIRES) Z800 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3xémm (20PCES)
PROTECTION ESS RIEREMpcs)

VE(HCENTR
RANSMISSION UNI (ER
ENS. SUPPORT MOYEL ARRI D# D81 55?”5
ENS. BRAS SUPPORT MOYEU AR
BROCHE AMORT/BARRE ANTI-ROULIS ALUMINWM (4
ENS PIECES DETACHEES INTERCH POUR DIFFERENTIEL

ENS, TRINGLERIE FREINS
ENS. TRINGLERIE ACCELERATION

===
wJ B b
DOENBWR 0 EWLNEDCH®E

Numéro Description

BRAS DE SERVO DE DIRECTION ALUMINIUM HB (23) SET ETRIER DE CHASSE V2 (17.5 DEG)
BRAS DE SERVO DE DIRECTION ALUMINIUM HE SET ETRIER DE CHASSE V2 (20 DEG)
DE SERVD DE DIRECTION ALUMINIUM HE ENS. BRAS SUPPORT MOYEL ARRIERE TYPE1 %4:”
.5) ENS. BRAS SU T MOYEU AR ETYPE 2 (4p.)
.5) ENS. BRAS SUPPORT MOYEU ﬁRRIERE TYPE4(4p.)
. BRAS BLOC DE DIRECTION (TYPE 3) ENS. BRAS SUPPORT MOYEU ARRIERE TYPE 5{4p.)
ENS. BRAS BLOC DE DRECTION (TYPE 2 114933 FUSEE D'ESSIEU LEGERE%?
ENS. BRAS BLOC DE DIRECTION (TYPE 1 AXES FUSEES RENFORCE (METALIZPCS)
SUPPORT BRAS (D 3.0) RESSORTS AMORTISSEUR 40MM {J&UNE.‘ZPC'I
SET PORTE-FUSEE DHRECTION (0 DEGRE) PIGNON ACIER 17D (1ERE/BOITE 2 VITESSES)
ENS. BRAS BLOC DE DIRECTION (TYPE 4) PIGNON ACIER 21D (2EME/BOITI E?%
COURONNE 49D (1ere VITESSEBOITE 2) PIGNON ACIER 220 (2EMEBOITE 2
COUROMNNE 460 (2E VITESSEBOITE ZE
ENS. BRAS BLOC DE DIRECTION (TYPE 6)
CACHE BRAS GRAPHITE TISSE (AV/
111742 CACHE BRAS GRAPHITE TISSE (ARRIERE)




Serial Number

Serfennummer
Numéro de série

www.hbracing.com
Neidhart SA

Ch. du Pré-Heuri 31
CH-1228 Planles-Ouates
Switzerland

Phone: +41 22 706 18 50




	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_01
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_02
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_03
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_04
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_05
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_06
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_07
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_08
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_09
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_10
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_11
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_12
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_13
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_14
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_15
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_16
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_17
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_18
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_19
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_20
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_21
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_22
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_23
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_24
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_25
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_26
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_27
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_28
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_29
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_30
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_31
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_32
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_33
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_34
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_35
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_36
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_37
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_38
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_39
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_40
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_41
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_42
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_43
	115799_HB_RGT8_2016-09-28 Web Instruction Manual_Page_44

